Southwind Meadows Community Association, Inc.

Open Board Meeting Notice

April 29th, 2024

5:00PM

An open board meeting is scheduled for Southwind Meadows Community Association on April 29, 2024 at 5:00pm. While all homeowners are welcome to view the meeting, only Board Members will be voting.

Southwind Meadows Quarter Two Board Meeting

Apr 29, 2024, 5:00 – 6:00 PM (America/Chicago)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/534321589

You can also dial in using your phone. Access Code: 534-321-589 United States: <u>+1 (224) 501-3412</u>

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://meet.goto.com/install

Agenda

- Call to Order
- Previous Board Meeting Minutes
- Board Offices
- Financial Review
- Landscape Bids
- Adjournment